

Summary of NonConsolidated Financial Results for the third quarter of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2015 (Japanese GAAP)

23-Jan-15

Company name: Vector Inc.

Securities code: 2656

Stock exchange listings: Tokyo JASDAQ

URL: <http://www.vector.co.jp>

Date of general shareholders' meeting (as planned):

Quarterly statement filing date (as planned): February 06, 2015

Dividend payable date (as planned):

Supplemental material of quarterly results: No

Convening briefing of quarterly results: No

1. Results of the third quarter ended March 31, 2015

(1) NonConsolidated quarterly operating results:

	Unit	Nine months ended 31-Dec-14		Nine months ended 31-Dec-13	
		Amount	Change(%)	Amount	Change(%)
Operating revenues	Yen million	1,386	-16.8	1,667	-12.8
Operating income	Yen million	-26		-191	
Ordinary income	Yen million	-19		-183	
Net income	Yen million	-5		-178	
Net income per share	Yen	-0.42		-12.91	

(2) NonConsolidated quarterly financial position:

	Unit	As of December 31, 2014	As of March 31, 2014
Total assets	Yen million	2,151	2,091
Net assets	Yen million	1,764	1,771
Capital adequacy ratio	%	81.9	84.6
Owner's equity	Yen million	1,761	1,768

2. Dividends

	Unit	Fiscal Year ending 31-Mar-15		Fiscal Year ended 31-Mar-14
		Forecast	Result	
Result-dividend per share-1st quarter	-		-	-
Result-dividend per share-2nd quarter	Yen		0.00	0.00
Result-dividend per share-3rd quarter	-		-	-
Result-dividend per share-fiscal year end	Yen	0.00		0.00
Result-dividend per share-total	Yen	0.00		0.00
Total dividend paid	-			

3. NonConsolidated forecasts

	Unit	Fiscal Year ending 31-Mar-15	
		Amount	Change(%)
Forecast-operating revenues	Yen million	1,800	-16.0
Forecast-operating income	Yen million	-38	
Forecast-ordinary income	Yen million	-38	
Forecast-net income	Yen million	-25	
Forecast-net income per share	Yen	-1.81	

4. Others

(1) Material changes in subsidiaries during this accumulated quarter (Changes in scope of consolidations resulting from change in subsidiaries): No

Number of subsidiaries newly consolidated:

Number of subsidiaries excluded from consolidation:

(2) Changes in accounting principles

(i) Changes in accounting policy based on revisions of accounting standard: No

(ii) Changes in accounting policy other than ones based on revisions of accounting standard: No

(iii) Changes in accounting estimates: No

(iv) Retrospective restatement: No

(3) Number of issued and outstanding shares (common stock)

(i) Number of issued and outstanding shares at the period end (including treasury stock)

As of Dec 31, 2014	13,933,000 shares	As of Mar 31, 2014	13,929,800 shares
--------------------	-------------------	--------------------	-------------------

(ii) Number of treasury stock at the period end

As of Dec 31, 2014	127,200 shares	As of Mar 31, 2014	127,200 shares
--------------------	----------------	--------------------	----------------

(iii) Average number of shares (quarterly period-YTD)-non consolidated

Nine months ended 31-Dec-14	13,803,263 shares	Nine months ended 31-Dec-13	13,800,209 shares
--------------------------------	-------------------	--------------------------------	-------------------